
State Name email phone cost share info
AK Apply through FSA
AL Apply through FSA
AR Karen Reynolds karen.reynolds@agriculture.arkansas.gov https://www.agriculture.arkansas.gov/grants/
AZ Robert Nick  (602) 542-0439 https://agriculture.az.gov/plantsproduce/organic-certification-cost-share-program-occsp
CA https://www.cdfa.ca.gov/is/organicprogram/costshare.html
CO Callie Cooper callie.cooper@state.co.us Apply through FSA
CT https://portal.ct.gov/DOAG/ADaRC/Grants-and-Loans-Overview/Organic-Certification-Cost-Share-Grant-Program
DE Apply through FSA
FL Apply through FSA
GA Apply through FSA
HI Apply through FSA
IA Apply through FSA
ID Organics@isda.idaho.gov Apply through FSA
IL Apply through FSA
IN Apply through FSA
KS Brittney Grother brittney.grother@ks.gov https://www.agriculture.ks.gov/kda-services/grants-and-cost-share-programs/organic-cost-share-program
KY Apply through FSA
LA Jeremy Hendrix jhendrix@ldaf.la.gov 337-948-0230 Apply through FSA
MA Keri Cornman Keri.Cornman@mass617-620-0200 https://www.mass.gov/how-to/apply-for-the-organic-certification-cost-share-program
MD organic.certification@410-841-5769 https://mda.maryland.gov/foodfeedquality/pages/certified_md_organic_farms.aspx
ME Debbie Davis Debbie.Davis@maine(207) 287-3891 https://mofgacertification.org/mofga-certification-fees/
MI Apply through FSA
MN Cassie Dahl Cassie.Dahl@state.m651-201-6134 https://www.mda.state.mn.us/orgcertcostshare
MO Whitney Williams grants@mda.mo.gov(573) 751-7794 https://agriculture.mo.gov/abd/financial/organic.php
MS  Susan Lawrence Susan@mdac.ms.gov601-213-7542 https://www.mdac.ms.gov/bureaus-departments/market-development/national-organic-cost-share-program/
MT lori.leaf@mt.gov https://agr.mt.gov/Topics/N-P/Organic-Pages/Organic-Program/Cost-Share-Info
NC Apply through FSA
ND Deanna Gierszewski degierszewski@nd.g 701-328-2191 https://www.ndda.nd.gov/divisions/business-marketing-information/organics/organic-certification-cost-share-program
NE Apply through FSA
NH Apply through FSA
NJ Nichole Steward nichole.steward@ag 609-913-6517 https://www.nj.gov/agriculture/grants/organiccostshare.html
NM organic@nmda.nmsu.edu Apply through FSA
NV Alexa Johnson a.johnson@agri.nv.gov Apply through FSA
NY https://agriculture.ny.gov/farming/organic-foods-and-farming
OH Alisha Schleining Alisha@oeffa.org (614) 725-1453 https://certification.oeffa.org/cost-share/
OK Apply through FSA
OR Gabrielle Ugalde 503-986-6473 https://www.oregon.gov/oda/programs/marketaccess/macertification/pages/organiccostshare.aspx 
PA Michele Brookins RA-AgBusiness@pa.g717-787-5319 https://www.agriculture.pa.gov/Funding/reimbursement/Pages/Organic-Certification.aspx
RI Apply through FSA
SC https://agriculture.sc.gov/divisions/agency-operations/grants/
SD Apply through FSA
TN Apply through FSA
TX Organic@TexasAgriculture.gov Apply through FSA
UT Apply through FSA
VA 804-786-3951 Apply through FSA
VT Terry Smith Terry.Smith@vermo (802) 828-5667 https://agriculture.vermont.gov/grants/organiccostshare
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WA Brenda Book organic@agr.wa.gov https://agr.wa.gov/departments/organic
WI Andrew Bernhardt andrew.bernhardt@w (608) 572-0512 https://datcp.wi.gov/Pages/AgDevelopment/OrganicFarmingAndFood.aspx
WV Apply through FSA
WY Apply through FSA
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